
 

 

 

EOI  NOT ICE NO.  WB PDC L/ GM(M &C) / S4 5 8 /EOI /2 0 -2 1 /4 2 2  DAT ED.08 .0 1 .2 0 21  

Page 1 of 3 
 

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

( A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) 

CIN : U40104WB1985SGC039154 
 

Registered & Corporate Office:  
Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban, 

Block - LA,Plot No. 3/C,  

Sector–I I I,Salt Lake City, 

Kolkata – 700106 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING “EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)” 
FOR 

Engagement of Consultant for establishment & operation of a Social Development 

Unit for the implementation of R&R policy of Project Affected People due to 

operation of Deocha- Pachami-Dewanganj-Harisingha coal block of the WBPDCL 
 

EOI  NOT ICE NO.  WB PDC L/ GM(M &C) / S4 5 8 /EOI /2 0 -2 1 /4 2 2  DAT ED.08 .0 1 .2 0 21  

 

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Ltd(WBPDCL) has been allotted Greenfield 

Coal Mine Deocha-Pachami-Dewanganj-Harisingha coal block by Ministry of Coal (MoC), 

Government of India (GoI) to WBPDCL vide allotment order dtd. 17th December 2019.  

 

WBPDCL has decided to establish a Social Development Unit(SDU) adjacent to the mines  for 

implementation of rehabilitation & resettlement (R&R) policy of project affected people with a 

view to provide livelihood restoration as well as alternative livelihood  opportunities and also 

addressing the grievance of the local people  of Deocha -Pachami-Dewanganj-Harisingha coal 

block of WBPDCL .For this purpose, WBPDCL invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from the 

resourceful, well experienced and financially sound Agencies/ Companies . 

 

Location of the site : Suri Subdivision under Block and Police station of Mohammad Bazar. 

District Town Suri is 20 Kms to the south of this block and Mollarpur railway station in Eastern 

Railway is the nearest railhead, 12 km from the block. Nearest road connectivity is Panagarh-

Moregram National Highway No.60. 

 

Interested parties are requested to refer the terms and conditions as laid down under “Information 

to the interested parties” of this notice and submit their EOI as per Annexure-I within 22.01.2021 

at 15:00 hrs. The details may be submitted in sealed envelopes as per the format. It may be 

noted that submission of EOI does not in any way constitute any kind of commitment on the part 

of WBPDCL. 

 

For more details necessary correspondences have to be made with :  

Ipsita Chaudhuri,Manager(PS),M&C, Corporate Office, WBPDCL 

Address :    Bidyut Unnayan Bhaban , Plot 3/C,LA block, Saltlake-III, Kolkata-106 

Contact :  033-23393625 

Email : ichaudhuri@wbpdcl.co.in/ipsitamnc020919@gmail.com 

 

Expression of Interest (EOI) may be submitted on or before 22.01.2019 at 15:00 hrs. 

 

 

mailto:ichaudhuri@wbpdcl.co.in/ipsitamnc020919@gmail.com


 

 

 

EOI  NOT ICE NO.  WB PDC L/ GM(M &C) / S4 5 8 /EOI /2 0 -2 1 /4 2 2  DAT ED.08 .0 1 .2 0 21  

Page 2 of 3 
 

 

INFORMATION TO THE INTERESTED PARTIES 
 

1. Intent of the EOI 
 

1.1 EOI process includes  

 
I) submission of Annexure-I along with the requisite documents viz. credentials related to 

past experience and ongoing projects within 22.01.2021 at 15:00 hrs. and 

 

II)  the participating parties will require to give presentation on their understanding and  

indicative plan for the job of establishment & operation of a Social Development Unit 

for the implementation of R&R policy of the project affected people (PAP) due to 

operation of Deocha- Pachami-Dewanganj-Harisingha coal block of the WBPDCL, 

considering the TOR attached as Annexure-II. The date of presentation shall be informed 

to participating parties via email , after going through the Annexure-I and their 

documents. 

 

1.2 After completion of the EOI process, Request for proposal(RFP) for the referred job 

will be floated with specific scope and terms & conditions and eligibility criteria. RFP shall be 

floated in e-tender portal viz.wbtenders.gov.in . The bidders are required to have the DSC for log-

in into the wbtenders.gov.in for participating in the RFP. 

 

1.3 Through Request for proposal(RFP)  process the successful bidder shall be highest scorer 

on the basis of evaluation of their technical and financial capabilities as well as price quoted for 

the job following the Combined Quality And Cost Based (CQCBS) evaluation methodology . 

 

1.4 Quoted price shall include cost towards Manpower, Office expenses, Overhead Charges, 

Conveyance, Printing, Stationary, internet charges and all other charges excluding GST. 

 

 

2. Terms of Reference (TOR) 

TOR is attached as annexure-II. 

 

3. Terms and conditions 

 

3.1  The WBPDCL reserves the right to close /cancel this Expression of Interest at any stage 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

3.2  The submissions of the EOI document do not in any way commit or otherwise oblige the 

WBPDCL to proceed with accepting the EOI. 

 

3.3  Site Visit : Any bidder who requires to visit the site shall make his own arrangement for 

the same. 

 

3.4  The WBPDCL reserves the right to shortlist by the way of evaluation criteria determined 

internally in alignment with its strategic needs. However, the basic parameters for evaluation will 

be the experience in the relevant field and technical & financial capacity of the bidder. 

 

3.5  Each bidder is responsible and liable for all costs , expenses and liabilities incurred by it 

in connection with or incidental to the submission of EOI.  



 

 

 

EOI  NOT ICE NO.  WB PDC L/ GM(M &C) / S4 5 8 /EOI /2 0 -2 1 /4 2 2  DAT ED.08 .0 1 .2 0 21  

Page 3 of 3 
 

ANNEXURE –I 

 

SUBMISSION OF EOI FOR ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANT  FOR ESTABLISHMENT 

& OPERATION OF A SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT UNIT FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION 

OF R&R POLICY OF PROJECT AFFECTED PEOPLE DUE TO OPERATION OF 

DEOCHA- PACHAMI-DEWANGANJ-HARISINGHA COAL BLOCK OF THE WBPDCL 
(To be printed on the letter head of the interested party/agency and duly signed and stamped) 

[ This EOI form supported by respective documentary evidence , duly filled , signed and sealed in original is to be 

submitted to the office of GM(M&C), Corporate, WBPDCL within 22.01.2021 at 15:00 hrs.] 

 

To 

The General Manager (M&C) ,  

Corporate , WBPDCL 

 

        Ref. EOI NOTICE NO. WBPDCL/GM(M&C)/S458/EOI/20-21/422 DATED.08.01.2021 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

We are interested for engagement of consultant for establishment & operation of a Social Development Unit 

for the implementation of R&R policy of project affected people due to operation of Deocha- Pachami-

Dewanganj-Harisingha coal block of the WBPDCL. We have gone through the terms and conditions and scope of 

the work as detailed in the notice of inviting the EOI.  

 

The following are the details of our firm which are supported by documentary evidence:  

 

Name of the Company /firm  

Registered office address and contact details  

Name and designation of authorized signatory for this EOI  

Address for communication of authorized signatory with contact details  

Details of business owned by the company/firm  

Organisation details  

CIN 

GSTIN 

PAN 

PF Account No. 

ESI code 

Shareholding pattern 

 

Average Annual Turnover of FY 2016-17,FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19
 

 

 

We are submitting our indicative plan for the job of establishment & operation of a Social Development Unit for 

the implementation of R&R policy of project affected people due to operation of Deocha- Pachami-

Dewanganj-Harisingha coal block of the WBPDCL. 

 

We have enclosed the Audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss account of FY 2016-17, FY 2017-18 ,FY 2018-19 

which are duly certified by Chartered Accountant with sign and seal). 

 

We have enclosed the details of past completed projects and ongoing projects alongwith the order copies as 

credentials related to experience in similar job viz. for establishment & operation of a Social Development Unit 

for the implementation of R&R policy of project affected people for any projects in India. 

 

 

SEAL OF COMPANY    

Name          : .......................Designation  : ....................... 

Authorized Signature, Name & Designation 


